under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for
Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year
2024-25

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release n. 1936660/-

Sir

(RupEes Nineteen lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) towards Scholarship as
recuITlng grant to Indian Institute of Information Technology Vadodara under the Central

;ii : : :is:IIthj: tt; ! !fI(elil: : iflai; II: : : ;sT :r s£h2oJ % ;h i E rLoi HJETiTe I I== :o Th :o ; :at

01: 1) e P a : ::eInl S:i;

[...]

Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous
years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1936660/-(Rupees Nineteen lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of
Information Technology Vadodara in their Bank Account No. 35022482626 in State Bank of India,
Branch at Block No. 13, Udhyog Bha\,an, Sector 11, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382017 and IFSC

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.Rs. 1936661/-(Rupees Nineteen lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only)The
bill has been entered at SI.No.244 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Under Secretary :/ SLUsh Kumar SIngh

’aRId / Under ?ecretarY

,f Tribal AffairsMinist
Int of IndiaUTrUd TTVifiTV /

Dra
lfficerSignatur ql

Shastri New D

For use in Pay & Accourag Md(iW,"Ministry of Tribal Affairs